501767126 12/22/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEW POWER PLASMA CO., LTD.	12/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEN CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	#103-1507, Digital Empire 2nd (Estate), 486, Sin-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	443-734	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7285916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)315-3758

Email: CHUSSAIN@NSIPLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NSIP LAW

Address Line 1: 1156 15TH ST NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 603

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNSN.2105.0011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chisty Hussain	

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = ASSIGNMENT_21050011_Assignment Executed_NewPower_to_GenCo\#page1.tif$

OP \$40.00 728

PATENT REEL: 027438 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the Assignor,

NEW POWER PLASMA CO., LTD., a corporation having a place of business at: 361-2, Sin-dong. Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-390, Republic of Korea, hereby assign to:

GEN CO., LTD., a corporation having a place of business at: #103-1507, Digital Empire 2nd (Estate), 486, Sin-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-734, Republic of Korea; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, with title MULTI CHAMBER PLASMA PROCESS SYSTEM, filed July 29, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/192,414, and authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and the Assignor hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my/inventor(s) name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and the Assignor hereby agree for itself and its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at			Gyeonggi-do,
this 10 day of	December	, 2010	
UE-	—L.S.		
GHOL, Dåe-Kyu, Repre	sentative(82-31-2	273-9421); the individu	al whose signature and title is
supplied above is authorized ac	t on behalf of the	NEW POWER PLAS	MA CO., LTD.
Before me this10_	day of	December	, 2010
personally appeared { KIM, Yo	oung-Duck } kno	wn to me to be the pers	on whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing assignment and a	cknowledged tha	t he/she executed the s	ame as his/her free act and deed
for the purposes therein contain	ned.		
Witnessed by botal	<u>60</u>		
Name: KIM, Mi-Hye			
Address: 133-502 Hwang	gol Maeul 1Danji	APT, Yeongtong 1-do	ng, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si.
Gyeonggi-do, 443-471, Republ	ic of Korea		

PATENT REEL: 027438 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 12/22/2011